ORDINANCE NO. 02025-27

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 02025-09,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02025-21,
SETTING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF
GALLIPOLIS, OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Ordinance No. 02025-09, as amended by
Ordinance No. 02025-21, to change appropriation sums in various accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of the City of]
Gallipolis, State of Ohio:

Section 1: That the following sections be amended to read as follows:

SECTION 2: 101.111 Municipal Court from $348,990.12 to $378,990.12
SECTION 4. 101.131 City Auditor/Treasurer from $73,859.75 to $75,059.75
SECTION 21:  TOTAL GENERAL FUND from $4,192,980.61 to $4,224,180.61
SECTION 75: 551.353 Water Line Maintenance from $680,146.49 to $700,146.49
SECTION 77:  TOTAL WATER FUND from $2,438,632.38 to $2,458,632.38
SECTION 80: 552.358 WPC Line Maintenance from $607,576.37 to $612,576.37
SECTION 82:  TOTAL WPC FUND from $2,215,219.52 to0 $2,220,219.52
SECTION 86:  559.590 Swimming Pool from $104,158.00 to $116,758.00
SECTION 91:  TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS from $5,903,960.12 to $5,941,560.12
SECTION 95:  TOTAL ALL FUNDS from $31,179,161.07 to $31,247,961.07

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage as an emergency
measure.
PASSED: ) 2 5
ATTEST: /
J'/ _.ﬂ -~ ;
Yty Momel Wchol (S
Ol Mo /]
Clerk of the City{Commission President of the City Commission
Shelly Clonch Michael Fulks

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved as to form.

Gallipolis City Solicitor
Andrew Noe




